University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Fall 2012

SB32-12/13: Recognition

Bryn Hagfors

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Hagfors, Bryn, "SB32-12/13: Recognition" (2012). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 77. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/77

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1 2 3	The Associated Students of The University of Montana Resolution of Recognition November 28, 2012
4	SB32-12/13
5	Authored by: Bryn Hagfors, ASUM Vice President
6	Sponsored by:
7	
8	Whereas, the annual Griz-Cat football game is consistently the highest attended football game in
9	the State of Montana;
10	
11 12	Whereas, each year the Can the Cats Food Drive is held during the same week as this football game at The University of Montana;
13	game at the University of Montana,
14	Whereas, organizers of this food drive appreciate individuals and organizations willing to help
15	incentivize student participation in this event;
16	,
17	Whereas, The University of Montana Athletic Director, Kent Haslam, has generously donated
18	tickets to the Griz-Cat game to be raffled to individuals who donate food or money to this food
19	drive;
20	Thoughout I at It Do Doorlood that The Associated Challents of The Historian of Mantana
21 22	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, that The Associated Students of The University of Montana (ASUM) recognize and appreciate the efforts of the Athletic Department and Athletic Director
23	Kent Haslam in positively engaging the students of this university and the community of
24	Missoula.
25	1711550 -0114.
26	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, that ASUM shall send a copy of this resolution to Athletic
27	Director Kent Haslam.
28	
29	Passed by Committee:
30	D 11 0
31	Passed by Senate:, 2012
32 33	
33	
35	Damara Simpson, Bryn Hagfors,
36	Relations and Affairs Chair Chair Senate